

2019 Pavement Management Program - Contract #2019-01
BID DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2018 @ 11:00 A.M.

				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	53,636.00	S.Y	2.45	131,408.20	3.00	160,908.00	3.50	187,726.00	4.40	235,998.40	4.00	214,544.00
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1,485.00	C.Y	0.01	14.85	0.01	14.85	10.00	14,850.00	1.00	1,485.00	50.00	74,250.00
3	H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64	4,849	TONS	82.00	397,618.00	91.00	441,259.00	87.00	421,863.00	90.00	436,410.00	88.50	429,136.50
4	H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	5,540	TONS	82.00	454,280.00	91.00	504,140.00	87.00	481,980.00	90.00	498,600.00	88.50	490,290.00
5	H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64	1,374	TONS	74.00	101,676.00	0.01	13.74	85.00	116,790.00	70.00	96,180.00	65.00	89,310.00
6	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	4,315	S.Y.	0.01	43.15	0.01	43.15	5.00	21,575.00	2.50	10,787.50	1.00	4,315.00
7	RESET MANHOLE CASTING	75	UNITS	320.00	24,000.00	180.00	13,500.00	300.00	22,500.00	1.00	75.00	425.00	31,875.00
8	6"x 9"x 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	6,650	L.F.	22.00	146,300.00	23.00	152,950.00	27.00	179,550.00	26.00	172,900.00	33.50	222,775.00
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	3,300	L.F.	35.00	115,500.00	38.00	125,400.00	32.00	105,600.00	40.00	132,000.00	35.00	115,500.00
10	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	1,425	L.F.	23.00	32,775.00	23.00	32,775.00	31.00	44,175.00	28.00	39,900.00	40.00	57,000.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	713	S.Y.	58.50	41,710.50	78.00	55,614.00	79.50	56,683.50	80.00	57,040.00	60.00	42,780.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	27	S.Y.	190.00	5,130.00	330.00	8,910.00	220.00	5,940.00	250.00	6,750.00	90.00	2,430.00
13	H.M.A. DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	490	S.Y.	35.00	17,150.00	93.00	45,570.00	15.00	7,350.00	20.00	9,800.00	60.00	29,400.00
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	795	S.Y.	62.00	49,290.00	71.00	56,445.00	85.00	67,575.00	85.00	67,575.00	84.00	66,780.00
15	UNDERDRAIN TYPE "F" (MODIFIED)	2,650	L.F.	24.00	63,600.00	11.00	29,150.00	49.00	129,850.00	43.00	113,950.00	30.00	79,500.00
16	TYPE "B" INLET	3	UNITS	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,350.00	10,050.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,875.00	8,625.00
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE "B", NEW CASTING	67	UNITS	1,100.00	73,700.00	1,650.00	110,550.00	1,250.00	83,750.00	1,500.00	100,500.00	1,500.00	100,500.00
18	LOOP DETECTOR	400	L.F.	23.00	9,200.00	40.00	16,000.00	30.00	12,000.00	19.00	7,600.00	21.50	8,600.00
19	FERTILIZER, TOPSOIL, SEED, & MULCH	3,115	S.Y.	5.00	15,575.00	6.30	19,624.50	6.50	20,247.50	5.00	15,575.00	7.25	22,583.75
20	TIE-IN EXISTING SUMP TO UNDERDRAIN	38	UNITS	400.00	15,200.00	245.00	9,310.00	425.00	16,150.00	200.00	7,600.00	335.00	12,730.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4" WIDE	7,980	L.F.	0.55	4,389.00	0.60	4,788.00	0.65	5,187.00	0.70	5,586.00	0.60	4,788.00
22	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 6" WIDE	1,700	L.F.	1.00	1,700.00	0.90	1,530.00	0.95	1,615.00	1.00	1,700.00	0.90	1,530.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24" WIDE	321	L.F.	5.25	1,685.25	3.70	1,187.70	3.75	1,203.75	6.00	1,926.00	3.50	1,123.50
24	PAVING MEMBRANE, PETROTAC 4591 OR APPROVED EQUAL	7,750	L.F.	3.50	27,125.00	3.20	24,800.00	2.75	21,312.50	3.00	23,250.00	1.25	9,687.50
25	ASPHALT AND FUEL ADJUSTMENT				50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 25				1,789,569.95		1,872,282.94		2,085,523.25		2,097,687.90		2,170,053.25

2019 Pavement Management Program - Contract #2019-01
BID DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2018 @ 11:00 A.M.

				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT #1: HEAVENLY FARMS PARK PAVING													
A1.1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	10,100	S.Y	0.01	101.00	3.35	33,835.00	3.50	35,350.00	3.50	35,350.00	3.00	30,300.00
A1.2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	40	C.Y	0.01	0.40	0.01	0.40	10.00	400.00	1.00	40.00	50.00	2,000.00
A1.3	H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	2,150	TONS	88.00	189,200.00	84.00	180,600.00	87.00	187,050.00	90.00	193,500.00	85.00	182,750.00
A1.4	H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64	75	TONS	130.00	9,750.00	0.01	0.75	85.00	6,375.00	70.00	5,250.00	85.00	6,375.00
A1.5	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4" WIDE	20,300	L.F.	0.60	12,180.00	0.60	12,180.00	0.65	13,195.00	0.70	14,210.00	0.60	12,180.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL				211,231.40		226,616.15		242,370.00		248,350.00		233,605.00
ALT.#2: GERTRUDE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION													
A2.1	H.M.A. MILLING 3" OR LESS	1,700	S.Y.	4.00	6,800.00	4.90	8,330.00	3.50	5,950.00	6.00	10,200.00	5.50	9,350.00
A2.2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	25	C.Y.	0.01	0.25	0.01	0.25	10.00	250.00	1.00	25.00	50.00	1,250.00
A2.3	H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	225	TONS	88.00	19,800.00	105.00	23,625.00	95.00	21,375.00	90.00	20,250.00	100.00	22,500.00
A2.4	H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64	50	TONS	78.00	3,900.00	0.01	0.50	95.00	4,750.00	70.00	3,500.00	100.00	5,000.00
A2.5	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	50	S.Y.	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50	5.00	250.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00
A2.6	RESET MANHOLE CASTING	1	UNIT	400.00	400.00	180.00	180.00	300.00	300.00	280.00	280.00	400.00	400.00
A2.7	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	400	L.F.	38.00	15,200.00	38.00	15,200.00	32.00	12,800.00	40.00	16,000.00	35.00	14,000.00
A2.8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	32	S.Y.	63.00	2,016.00	78.00	2,496.00	79.50	2,544.00	80.00	2,560.00	60.00	1,920.00
A2.9	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	S.Y	200.00	200.00	330.00	330.00	220.00	220.00	250.00	250.00	90.00	90.00
A2.10	H.M.A. DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	10	S.Y.	40.00	400.00	160.00	1,600.00	15.00	150.00	20.00	200.00	60.00	600.00
A2.11	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	60	S.Y.	70.00	4,200.00	71.00	4,260.00	85.00	5,100.00	85.00	5,100.00	84.00	5,040.00
A2.12	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE "B", NEW CASTING	2	UNITS	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
A2.13	FERTILIZER, TOPSOIL, SEED, & MULCH	135	S.Y.	6.00	810.00	9.00	1,215.00	10.00	1,350.00	6.00	810.00	6.50	877.50
	ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL				55,926.75		60,537.25		58,039.00		62,225.00		64,077.50

2019 Pavement Management Program - Contract #2019-01

BID DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2018 @ 11:00 A.M.

				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

- Bidder #1: Black Rock Enterprises LLC, 1316 Englishtown Rd, Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-967-6400
- Bidder #2: Lucas Brothers Inc, 80 Amboy Road, Morganville, NJ 07751 732-536-6663
- Bidder #3: Meco, Inc, PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 609-443-4344
- Bidder #4: S. Brothers Inc, PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 732-446-3390
- Bidder #5: P&A Construction, PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 732-381-3116
- Bidder #6: S&G Paving, Inc, 224C Forsegate Dr, Jamesburg, NJ 08831
- Bidder #7: P.M. Costruction Corp, 1310 Central Ave, Hillside, NJ 07205 908-965-2090
- Bidder #8: Green Construction, Inc, 26 Elizabeth St, PO Box 550, South River, NJ 08882 732-238-9370
- * Bidder #9: Kyle Conti Construction LLC, 749 Clawson Ave, Hillsborough, NJ 08 ***Bidder #9--Item #1 of the Base Bid calculated wrong as: \$624,347.10 S/B \$627,541.20**

2019 Pavement Management Program - Contract #2019-01
BID DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2018 @ 11:00 A.M.

				Bidder #6		Bidder #7		Bidder #8		Bidder #9 *	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	53,636.00	S.Y	3.25	174,317.00	3.25	174,317.00	7.00	375,452.00	11.70	627,541.20
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1,485.00	C.Y	35.00	51,975.00	50.00	74,250.00	25.00	37,125.00	0.01	14.85
3	H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64	4,849	TONS	87.50	424,287.50	83.00	402,467.00	90.00	436,410.00	96.00	465,504.00
4	H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	5,540	TONS	89.00	493,060.00	83.00	459,820.00	90.00	498,600.00	96.00	531,840.00
5	H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64	1,374	TONS	87.50	120,225.00	95.00	130,530.00	110.00	151,140.00	93.00	127,782.00
6	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	4,315	S.Y.	10.00	43,150.00	20.00	86,300.00	9.00	38,835.00	0.01	43.15
7	RESET MANHOLE CASTING	75	UNITS	250.00	18,750.00	500.00	37,500.00	1,500.00	112,500.00	650.00	48,750.00
8	6"x 9"x 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	6,650	L.F.	24.00	159,600.00	45.00	299,250.00	28.00	186,200.00	40.00	266,000.00
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	3,300	L.F.	30.00	99,000.00	45.00	148,500.00	35.00	115,500.00	64.00	211,200.00
10	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	1,425	L.F.	28.00	39,900.00	50.00	71,250.00	40.00	57,000.00	60.00	85,500.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	713	S.Y.	90.00	64,170.00	126.00	89,838.00	74.00	52,762.00	137.00	97,681.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	27	S.Y.	350.00	9,450.00	750.00	20,250.00	125.00	3,375.00	246.00	6,642.00
13	H.M.A. DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	490	S.Y.	36.00	17,640.00	100.00	49,000.00	82.00	40,180.00	78.00	38,220.00
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	795	S.Y.	120.00	95,400.00	135.00	107,325.00	90.00	71,550.00	148.00	117,660.00
15	UNDERDRAIN TYPE "F" (MODIFIED)	2,650	L.F.	45.00	119,250.00	35.00	92,750.00	28.25	74,862.50	38.00	100,700.00
16	TYPE "B" INLET	3	UNITS	2,850.00	8,550.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,800.00	11,400.00	7,340.00	22,020.00
17	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE "B", NEW CASTING	67	UNITS	1,850.00	123,950.00	2,000.00	134,000.00	2,000.00	134,000.00	1,940.00	129,980.00
18	LOOP DETECTOR	400	L.F.	35.00	14,000.00	50.00	20,000.00	0.01	4.00	6.00	2,400.00
19	FERTILIZER, TOPSOIL, SEED, & MULCH	3,115	S.Y.	12.00	37,380.00	1.00	3,115.00	9.00	28,035.00	12.00	37,380.00
20	TIE-IN EXISTING SUMP TO UNDERDRAIN	38	UNITS	450.00	17,100.00	500.00	19,000.00	450.00	17,100.00	800.00	30,400.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4" WIDE	7,980	L.F.	0.60	4,788.00	1.00	7,980.00	0.54	4,309.20	0.58	4,628.40
22	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 6" WIDE	1,700	L.F.	0.90	1,530.00	1.50	2,550.00	0.81	1,377.00	0.87	1,479.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24" WIDE	321	L.F.	2.50	802.50	5.00	1,605.00	3.20	1,027.20	3.42	1,097.82
24	PAVING MEMBRANE, PETROTAC 4591 OR APPROVED EQUAL	7,750	L.F.	3.00	23,250.00	1.00	7,750.00	0.03	232.50	4.30	33,325.00
25	ASPHALT AND FUEL ADJUSTMENT				50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 25				2,211,525.00		2,498,347.00		2,498,976.40		3,037,788.42

2019 Pavement Management Program - Contract #2019-01
BID DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2018 @ 11:00 A.M.

				Bidder #6		Bidder #7		Bidder #8		Bidder #9 *	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT #1: HEAVENLY FARMS PARK PAVING											
A1.1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	10,100	S.Y	3.25	32,825.00	3.25	32,825.00	7.00	70,700.00	4.00	40,400.00
A1.2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	40	C.Y	35.00	1,400.00	100.00	4,000.00	25.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.40
A1.3	H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	2,150	TONS	89.00	191,350.00	83.00	178,450.00	90.00	193,500.00	89.00	191,350.00
A1.4	H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64	75	TONS	87.50	6,562.50	100.00	7,500.00	110.00	8,250.00	107.00	8,025.00
A1.5	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4" WIDE	20,300	L.F.	0.60	12,180.00	1.00	20,300.00	0.54	10,962.00	0.58	11,774.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL				244,317.50		243,075.00		284,412.00		251,549.40
ALT.#2: GERTRUDE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION											
A2.1	H.M.A. MILLING 3" OR LESS	1,700	S.Y.	3.25	5,525.00	3.25	5,525.00	7.00	11,900.00	8.60	14,620.00
A2.2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	25	C.Y.	35.00	875.00	100.00	2,500.00	25.00	625.00	0.01	0.25
A2.3	H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	225	TONS	89.00	20,025.00	85.00	19,125.00	90.00	20,250.00	115.00	25,875.00
A2.4	H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64	50	TONS	87.50	4,375.00	100.00	5,000.00	110.00	5,500.00	115.00	5,750.00
A2.5	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	50	S.Y.	10.00	500.00	20.00	1,000.00	9.00	450.00	0.01	0.50
A2.6	RESET MANHOLE CASTING	1	UNIT	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	770.00	770.00
A2.7	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	400	L.F.	30.00	12,000.00	45.00	18,000.00	35.00	14,000.00	65.00	26,000.00
A2.8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	32	S.Y.	100.00	3,200.00	126.00	4,032.00	74.00	2,368.00	138.00	4,416.00
A2.9	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	S.Y	350.00	350.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	125.00	125.00	327.00	327.00
A2.10	H.M.A. DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	10	S.Y.	36.00	360.00	150.00	1,500.00	82.00	820.00	77.00	770.00
A2.11	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	60	S.Y.	120.00	7,200.00	150.00	9,000.00	90.00	5,400.00	153.00	9,180.00
A2.12	RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE "B", NEW CASTING	2	UNITS	1,850.00	3,700.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
A2.13	FERTILIZER, TOPSOIL, SEED, & MULCH	135	S.Y.	12.00	1,620.00	1.00	135.00	9.00	1,215.00	15.00	2,025.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL				59,980.00		75,317.00		68,153.00		94,733.75

2019 Pavement Management Program - Contract #2019-01

BID DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2018 @ 11:00 A.M.

				Bidder #6		Bidder #7		Bidder #8		Bidder #9 *	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

- Bidder #1: Black Rock Enterprises LLC, 1316 Englishtown Rd, Old Bric
- Bidder #2: Lucas Brothers Inc, 80 Amboy Road, Morganville, NJ 07751
- Bidder #3: Meco, Inc, PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 609-443-434
- Bidder #4: S. Brothers Inc, PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 732-44
- Bidder #5: P&A Construction, PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 732-381-
- Bidder #6: S&G Paving, Inc, 224C Forsegate Dr, Jamesburg, NJ 08831
- Bidder #7: P.M. Costruction Corp, 1310 Central Ave, Hillside, NJ 0720
- Bidder #8: Green Construction, Inc, 26 Elizabeth St, PO Box 550, South
- * Bidder #9: Kyle Conti Construction LLC, 749 Clawson Ave, Hillsboroug